## Addendum

Iowa Department of Transportation Office of Contracts Date of Letting: November 20, 2012 Date of Addendum: October 25, 2012

B.O.	Proposal ID	Proposal Work Type	County	Project Number	Addendum
103	96-C096-099	PCC PAVEMENT - REPLACE	WINNESHIEK	STP-S-C096(99)5E-96	20NOV103.A02

Notice: Only the bid proposal holders receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any potential subcontractors or suppliers remains with the proposal holder.

Make the following changes to the PROPOSAL SCHEDULE OF PRICES:

Change Line No. 0250 2416-1180024 CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 24 IN. DIA. from 60.000 LF to 48.000 LF.

Change Line No. 0260 2416-1180036 CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 36 IN. DIA. from 24.000 LF to 8.000 LF.

Delete Line No. 0270 2416-1180042 CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 42 IN. DIA.

Change Line No. 0280 2416-1200242 CULVERT, LOW CLEARANCE CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, EQUIVALENT DIAMETER 42 IN. from 60.000 LF to 44.000 LF.

If the quantities are not changed on the proposal form, the bid amounts will be extended using the unit price times the correct quantities as shown here.